

HB1315\_L.023

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

HB25-1315 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 7, strike "SECTIONS 1-12-208 AND"
- 2 and substitute "1-12-208, AND NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION".
- 3 Page 7, line 15, strike "SECTIONS 1-12-208 AND" and substitute "SECTION
- 4 1-12-208, AND NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION".
- 5 Page 8, line 16, after "MAJOR" insert "POLITICAL".
- 6 Page 9, line 10, strike "WHO ARE" and substitute "EACH OF WHOM IS".
- 7 Page 9, line 27, after "PARTY" insert "VACANCY".
- 8 Page 10, line 9, after "PARTY" insert "VACANCY".
- 9 Page 10, line 23, after "PARTY" insert "VACANCY".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*